
Cherokee County, Georgia
Agenda Request 

Item # 11.8

SUBJECT:
CATS FY2023 Amendment No.2 to Department
of Human Services (DHS) contract.

MEETING DATE: 
May 2, 2023

 

 SUBMITTED BY:
Kristy Johnson

SUGGESTED ACTION:
Consider approval of Amendment No.2 to CATS FY2023 Department of Human Services (DHS)
contract.

FACTS AND ISSUES:
Amendment No. 2 to the CATS FY2023 Department of Human Services (DHS) contract increases the
agreement by a total of $100,000.00 in federal funds and removes CRRSA funding in the amount of
$40,802.82 for the federal fiscal year 2023 (thru June 2023).
 
CRRSA funds were incorrectly added in Amendment No. 1. As a recipient of ARPA funds, Cherokee
County is not eligible for CRRSA funding. Therefore, these funds have been removed with this
amendment.
 

This amendment adds federal dollars to the existing agreement with no additional local match required.   No
budget amendment is required.

ATTACHMENTS:
DHS CONTRACT 11.8_001.pdf

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1919481/DHS_CONTRACT_11.8_001.pdf

